
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
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Proc Folder :

Solicitation Description :

Proc Type :

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

Solicitation Response

Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130
Post Office Box 50130

State of West Virginia

692124

Addendum No 1 - Ethernet Switches, Power Cords, for 19MCA-72

Central Purchase Order

2020-03-16

13:30:00

SR 0603 ESR03162000000005280 1

 VENDOR

VS0000014955

MVATION WORLDWIDE INC

Comments:

Total Bid : Response Date: Response Time:Total Bid : 

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0603 ADJ2000000019

$23,408.71 2020-03-16 12:18:44

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Signature on File FEIN # DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001

John W Estep

(304) 558-7839
john.w.estep@wv.gov
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 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

1 Ethernet Switches, Power Cords, for
19MCA-720

1.00000 LS $23,408.710000 $23,408.71

43222612

Ethernet Switches, Power Cords, for 19MCA-720

Comments: QUOTED PRODUCT DETAILS



Quote expires in 30 days on 2020-04-15Quote Number: 20200316-AS-006

No. Item Name Description Qty Unit Price Ext Price

1 WS-C2960X-48TS-L Catalyst 2960-X 48 GigE, 4 x 1G SFP, LAN Base 11 $2,054.61 $22,600.71

2 CAB-16AWG-AC AC Power cord, 16AWG 11 $0.00 $0.00

3 GLC-SX-MMD-AO AddOn Cisco GLC-SX-MMD Compatible SFP Transceiver SFP (mini-GBIC) transceiver module -
GigE - 1000Base-SX - LC multi-mode - up to 1800 ft - 850 nm

20 $40.40 $808.00

Total: $23,408.71

We are Cisco Premier partner and US Federal Authorized

For placing orders please use following information:
Vendor Name: Mvation Worldwide Inc.;          
Branch Office: 70 Glen St., STE 260, Glen Cove, NY-11542
Vendor Phone number: 408-688-5060 EXT 105   
Direct: 646-573-9719
Vendor fax : 888-783-2323 ;         
CAGE code : 80Q48 ;   
DUN & BRADSTREET # 071960999;   
WAWF REGISTERED: YES;      
CCR: YES;

Anil Shukla
Sr. Sales Manager
Mvation Worldwide Inc.
70 Glen Street, suite 260.
Glen Cove, NY-11542
anil@mvation.com :: Client-Services@mvation.com
Tel:  408.688.5060 Ext 106
Toll Free Fax: 888.783.2323

A Minority owned small Business specializing in Government Sales & Services

 EIN / TIN:    81-3800107         DUNS: 07-196-0999   Cage Code: 80Q48  

GSA MAS IT Contract Number 47QTCA18D009F Start date 03/27/2018 End Date 03/26/2023

We have teaming agreements with Carahsoft (GS-35F-0119Y), Immix Group (GS-35F-0511T) Promark (GS-35F-303DA), Synnex (GS-35F-0143R), Techdata
(GS-35F-0349S), Westcon Group (GS-35F-0563U)

Enterprise Vendors offerings – Dell, Cisco, HP, Vmware, Symantec, Veritas, Redhat, Microsoft, Adobe, Extreme Networks, Polycom, Lenovo, Brocade

Page 1 of 1Cage Code: 80Q48
DUNS :07-196-0999
EIN/TIN :81-3800107

70 Glen St, Ste 260, Glen Cove, NY-11542
Voice 408-688-5060 | Fax 888-783-2323
WWW.MVATION.COM
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